

KANSAS TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

SCHOLARSHIP AMOUNT: \$1000.00

The Kansas Trapshooting Association will provide up to four (4) \$1000.00 scholarships per year. These scholarships will be paid to the recipient's college or continuing education provider at \$500.00 each semester.

<u>ELIGIBILITY</u>: Enrolled students or students applying for initial enrollment to continuing education or college curriculum are eligible. Applicants must be active members in good standing of both the Amateur Trapshooting Association and the Kansas Trapshooting Association.

REQUIREMENTS OF APPLICANTS:

(A) Scholastic:

- 1) Complete Scholarship Personal Data Application
- 2) Write short essay, 100 words or less regarding reason for applying
- 3) Attach letter of recommendation from one of the following:
 - * Certified Instructor
 - * ATA Delegate
 - *Guidance Counselor or Advisor

(B) Trapshooting:

- 1) List years shot, major wins, records, etc.
- (C) Students applying for 2nd year and beyond scholarship's must be maintaining a 2.0 GPA or better.

(A copy of your latest transcript is required with application)

Students applying for 2nd year and beyond scholarships must compete in the Kansas State Singles and be prepared for a shoot-off immediately following to determine scholarship winners.

Initial scholarship applicants are encouraged, but not required to compete in the Kansas State Singles Championship (High School Seniors)

All scholarship winners will be announced and recognized at the Kansas State Trapshooting Association annual meeting held Sunday morning at 8:00 am during the Kansas State Shoot.

Application due date: June 1, 2024 (If supporting documents are not available by the application due date, those documents should be sent as soon as available)

Contact the Kansas Trapshooting Association for additional information. Rob Taylor, President 785-539-4392

Submit Completed Application to:

Kansas Trapshooting Association, 959 SW 10th Street, Macksville, Kansas 67557